## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6441/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2022 in WA No. 1109/2008 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

KAMMARI LAKSHMI NARAYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

V. BRAHMACHARI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date: 10-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Yelamanjula, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 17.04.2023.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)