www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.con

ecourtsindia.com

w.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6441/2023

KAMMARI LAKSHMI NARAYANA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. BRAHMACHARI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivam Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar, AOR

Mr. Bharat Lal Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Ms. Megha Shaw, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 to 7 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos.8 to 10, but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed application for substitution for bringing on record Lrs. of deceased respondent nos.11 to 13 alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing substitution and setting aside abatement.

Hence, process the said applications for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for kind consideration.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm